



\$~15 to 17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8614/2019 & CM APPL. 35567/2019

KUNWAR GANGESH SINGH & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: None

versus

HIGH COURT OF DELHI THROUGH ITS REGISTRAR
GENERAL & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Priyam Mehta, Advocate for R-1
Ms. Avnish Ahlawat, Standing
Counsel for GNCTD with Mrs. Tania
Ahlawat, Mr. Nitesh Kumar Singh,
Ms. Laavanya Kaushik, Advocates
for R-2 to R-8
Mr. Rishikesh Kumar, ASC with Ms.
Sheenu Priya, Mr. Sudhir Kumar
Shukla, Mr. Sudhir, Advocates for
GNCTD.

+ W.P.(C) 11024/2021

DEEPA JOSEPH

..... Petitioner

Through: None

versus

THE COMMISSIONER OF POLICE & ANR. Respondents

Through: Mr. Kamal Digpaul, Ms Akanksha,
Advocates for Mr. Ajay Digpaul,
CGSC
Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi,
Standing counsel (Civil), GNCTD
with Mr. Arun Panwar, Adv.

+ W.P.(C) 11191/2021

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION

..... Petitioner

Through: None



versus

THE COMMISSIONER OF POLICE AND ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi,
Standing counsel (Civil), GNCTD
with Mr. Arun Panwar, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

24.05.2024

List on 12th July, 2024.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

MAY 24, 2024/hp