



\$~19 to 21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8614/2019 CM APPL. 35567/2019

KUNWAR GANGESH SINGH & ORSPetitioner

Through: Appearance not given

versus

HIGH COURT OF DELHI THROUGH
ITS REGISTRAR GENERAL & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Priyam Mehta, Advocate for
Delhi High Court.
Mr. Chetan Sharma, ASG, Mr. Amit
Tiwari and Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSCs
with Mr. Himanshu Pathak, SPC, Mr.
Amit Gupta, Mr. Shubham Sharma
and Mr. Vikramaditya Singh,
Advocates for Delhi Police.
ACP Kishore Kr Rewala (DHC
Security) and Insp. Raj Kumar Tomar
(DHC Security)
Ms. Avnish Ahlawat, Standing
Counsel with Mr. Nitesh Kumar
Singh, Ms. Laavanya Kaushik, Ms.
Aliza Alam and Mr. Mohnish
Sehrawat, Advocates for GNCTD.

(20)

+ W.P.(C) 11024/2021

DEEPA JOSEPH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Robin Raju, Advocate

versus



THE COMMISSIONER OF POLICE & ANRRespondent

Through: Mr. Chetan Sharma, ASG, Mr. Amit Tiwari and Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSCs with Mr. Himanshu Pathak, SPC, Mr. Amit Gupta, Mr. Shubham Sharma and Mr. Vikramaditya Singh, Advocates for Delhi Police.
ACP Kishore Kr Rewala (DHC Security) and Insp. Raj Kumar Tomar (DHC Security)
Ms. Avnish Ahlawat, Standing Counsel with Mr. Nitesh Kumar Singh, Ms. Laavanya Kaushik, Ms. Aliza Alam and Mr. Mohnish Sehrawat, Advocates for GNCTD.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Agarwal, Advocate for Bar Council of Delhi.

(21)

+ W.P.(C) 11191/2021

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTIONPetitioner

Through:

versus

THE COMMISSIONER OF POLICE AND ORSRespondent

Through: Mr. Chetan Sharma, ASG, Mr. Amit Tiwari and Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSCs with Mr. Himanshu Pathak, SPC, Mr. Amit Gupta, Mr. Shubham Sharma and Mr. Vikramaditya Singh, Advocates for Delhi Police.
ACP Kishore Kr Rewala (DHC Security) and Insp. Raj Kumar Tomar (DHC Security).
Ms. Avnish Ahlawat, Standing



Counsel with Mr. Nitesh Kumar Singh, Ms. Laavanya Kaushik, Ms. Aliza Alam and Mr. Mohnish Sehrawat, Advocates for GNCTD.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Agarwal, Advocate for Bar Council of Delhi.
Ms. Namrata Mukim, Standing Counsel with Ms. Rupali Gupta, Advocate for R-5/MCD.

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER
12.12.2024

%

1. This Court is informed that the meeting of the Building and Maintenance Committee of this Court is scheduled on 18.12.2024 and shall view the power point presentation, which Bar Association intends to present regarding the Boom Barrier, Proximity Cards and RFID cards for the members of the Bar.
2. List the present petitions on 29.01.2025.

VIBHU BAKHRU, ACJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

DECEMBER 12, 2024

Aj

Click here to check corrigendum, if any