



\$~11 to 13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8614/2019 & CM APPL. 35567/2019

KUNWAR GANGESH SINGH & ORSPetitioners

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

HIGH COURT OF DELHI THROUGH ITS REGISTRAR

GENERAL & ORSRespondents

Through: Ms. Priyam Mehta, Advocate for R-1.
Mr. Vikram Singh Panwar, Ms.
Chandrika Gupta, Mr. Kunal
Malhotra and Mr. Abhimanyu Singh,
Advocates for DHCBA.

Ms. Avnish Ahlawat, Standing
Counsel with Mr. Nitesh Kumar
Singh, Ms. Aliza Alam and Mr.
Mohnish Sehrawat, Advocates for
GNCTD.

Mr. Chetan Sharma, ASG with Mr.
Amit Tiwari, CGSC, Mr. Himanshu
Pathak, SPC and Mr. Amit Gupta,
Advocate for Delhi Police.

(12)

+ W.P.(C) 11024/2021

DEEPA JOSEPHPetitioner

Through: Appearance not given

versus

THE COMMISSIONER OF POLICE & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Ajay Kumar Agarwal, Advocate
for R-2/BCD.

Mr. Vikram Singh Panwar, Ms.
Chandrika Gupta, Mr. Kunal
Malhotra and Mr. Abhimanyu Singh,
Advocates for DHCBA.



Mr. Chetan Sharma, ASG with Mr. Amit Tiwari, CGSC, Mr. Himanshu Pathak, SPC and Mr. Amit Gupta, Advocate for Delhi Police.

(13)

+ W.P.(C) 11191/2021

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

THE COMMISSIONER OF POLICE AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Chetan Sharma, ASG with Mr. Amit Tiwari, CGSC, Mr. Himanshu Pathak, SPC and Mr. Amit Gupta, Advocate for Delhi Police.

Mr. Vikram Singh Panwar, Ms. Chandrika Gupta, Mr. Kunal Malhotra and Mr. Abhimanyu Singh, Advocates for DHCBA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

13.08.2025

List on 15.10.2025.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

AUGUST 13, 2025

Aj